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GARMENT BAG

DIMENSIONS AND CLEARANCE (60)
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CONVEYOR
DOUBLE DECK (38/38)
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CONVEYOR
DOUBLE DECK (38/45)
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CONVEYOR
DOUBLE DECK (38/54)
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CONVEYOR
DOUBLE DECK (38/60)
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MINUMUM CEILING HEIGHT FOR

INSTALLATION OF CISSELL

FLOOR MODEL CONVEYORS
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« FLOOR
TYPE A B
FLOOR MODEL 6 22 6 -5
DOUBLE DECK 38" BAG| 7 - 1512 8 -6
DOUBLE DECK 45" BAG| 9 - 12 g -3
DOUBLE DECK 54" BAG| 9 - 917 0 -7
DOUBLE DECK 60" BAG| 10 - 172 0 -4
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NEXT
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a'_s“

STRAIGHT FLOOR MODE

| L7

FLOOR MODEL

NO. CONVEYORNO. CONVEYOR| NO. CONVEYOIR NO. CONVEYO
OF LENGTH| OF LENGTH OF A&B OF A&B
LINKS LOADED | LINKS LOADED LINKS LOADED |LINKS LOADED
14 & 38 300 b8 A6
15 8 39 306 b9 IO
16 3} 60 30 b0 6
17 53 61 36 b1 BO
18 100 42 0 6
19 106’ 43 6 310
20 1ng @4 BO b4 36
21 UESY 45 3B6 b5 30
22 120 46 30 22 166’ 66 386

23 126 47 A6 23 170 67 30

24 130 48 IO 24 176’ 68 36

25 136’ 49 6 29 180 69 400

26 140 10 BO 26 186’ 70 406

27 146 1 6 21 190 71 40

28 150 12 30 28 196’ 72 416

29 156’ 13 36 29 00 73 L0

30 160° 14 30 30 6 74 L6

31 166 15 386 31 210 75 30

32 170 16 0 32 216 76 436

33 176 17 36 33 20 77 40

34 180 18 400 34 26 78 46

35 186’ 19 406 35 B0 79 50

36 190 80 40 36 36 80 456

37 196’ g1 416 37 240 81 460

38 00 g2 L0 38 246 82 466

39 6 g3 L6 39 250 83 4rg

40 210 i 2} 30 40 26 84 48

41 216 85 436 41 60 85 480

42 20 g6 40 42 56 86 486

43 26 g7 46 43 2rg 87 L0

44 B0 48 80 44 28 88 L6

45 36 89 456 45 80 89 30

46 240 90 60 46 86 90 36

47 246 N1 466 47 00 91 510

48 30 92 4rg 48 6 92 516’

49 26 93 46 49 00 93 20

50 60 4 480 50 306 94 26

51 56 95 486’ 51 310 95 530

52 g 96 L0 52 316 96 536

53 26 97 L6 53 0 97 540

54 80 98 30 54 36 98 546

55 86 99 36 55 BO 99 B0

56 00 1p0 510 56 PG 100 56

57 6 57 30
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UP _AND DOWN

" CISSELL CONVEYOR
MR \ CEILING LEVEL
N D ¥ OVERHEAD CLEARANCE BELOW
Q 'fn < E'M BEAMS, PIPES, SLOFPE OF CEILING,
Y a— WU EIC oy e T vTer-
% o} 7___/ éﬁ e iy CONVEYOR TRACK.
: . ' ]
3G :3‘-;‘(' ‘HII\ A = CEILING HEIGHT LESS g's53.
41 L_* 5= A PLUS 26 /2~
pop ’ FLoor C-AFPLUS G4°
T IITITmTHITRRRRRRNNN I 7033/

CEILING MINIMUM | MINIMUM
HEIGHT “A” ‘B “C" “D” OVER LINKS
GARMENTS

100 1'6 w K} 610 12 2 B 142 F 2

103 19 w 40 W % X 47 1B D

106 20 124 3 ™ W 20 58 |45 W D

109 3 124 46 W 2 W 1410 58 a

1o 26 » 49 0 12 3 B 53 X 2

13 29 » 50 8l W 31 B |B2 W K2

e 30 w 53 84 1 3 =B 56 W 3B

19 33 w 56 g7 W & B 51 % A

120 36 w 50 810 12 50 1410 12 2

23 39 w e 91 1w 54 X 63 18 >

126 10 w 63 94 1 5 %8 67 8 >

129 3 w 66’ 97 60 W 10 =8 37

130° 16 w 69 910 12 65 18 1611 I 37

133 19 w LLS) 101 12 69 X 174 18 3

136' 50 w a3 104 12 W 179 3D

139 53 w 0 107 12 S 17 D

140 56 w ~ 1090 12 0 180 1 2

143 59 w & 11w 82 W 185 W& 4

146 GO w & 14 2 86 1

149 63 w 8 7 1 1810 &

150 56 w 89 110 3

153 (9 w 5] 121 12 97w

156' 70 w 3 124 127 |91 1w

159 3 w 8] 127 127 103 #

160' 76 4 2 1210 12 108

163 79 » 100 131 127 110

166 80 » 103 34 127 |14 2

169 33 124 106 37 17 |18 #

170 36 124 109 1310 1”2 120
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TWO OR THREE SUPPORTS TO FLOOR
AT LOWER END AND OVERHEAD

CHANNELS WITH STRAPS FURNISHED

WITH CONVEYOR. NO SUPPORTS TO

FLOORUNDERUPPER SECTION.
1502521A



610" MINIMUM

DESCENDING

CISSELL CONVEYOR

MAX, 1°3" o r/ GARMENT
] ot ) { T ¢ or 7RACK
Q .
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. ~n | 32" "A" 32" HEIGHT
> X ! 719" X 46" MIN. OPENING FIR
® * c” J2" £LgoR USING 60" BAGS.
* 813" X 46" MIN. OPENING FOR

18" FLOOR VSING 6O" 8R4,

CEILING MINIMUM|[ MINIMUM
HEIGHT “A” “B” “c” ‘D OVER LINKS
GARMENTSH
&) 50 W £ 104 12 A W 179 S
w0 53 W ) 107 w2 B A 7 D
) 56 W ) 1010 12 0 180 1w 40
80 59 W 80 11 w2 82 W 185 w 4
83 60 W &3 114 127 86 I 1810° L2
86 63 W 86 7 127 (810 A |188 HA L
89 66 12 89 110 12 a3 91 W 3
£9) 69 W 0 21 1w 97 W 196 w 4
a3 w0 w 3 74 127 |91 W 195 4
96 B W 9% 7 127 103 3# |99 H H
) A © 1210 12 108 02 W 4
100 79 i 100° 3 » |0 W (v W 47
103 50 i 103’ 134 12 114 W 6 47
106’ 53 » 106’ By w2 |18 10 & 8
109 86 v 109 1310 12 127 23 w2 L
10 89 » 10 4 w2 125 W (222 W 0

ALLSUPPORTSTOFLOORS FURNISHEDWITH
CONVEYOR. CUSTOMERTOBRACE TORIGID
PARTOFBUILDINGIFREQ'D.
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VAHP [/2HP  |3/4HP VA+1UAHP  1/4+1/2HP
No'sAreForLinks O AreForAdderNors.

Floor Model“F” Conveyor

P Pan  (Staigh) 1470 | 71-100 102-150 152-200

“"EliShape 2450  517p

" El Shape widers 71-100 102-150 152-200

® G0 | ®O

Double Deck“M”(No’s. Are For

Links Both Decks) Conveyor

‘P Pan  (Staigh) 202-300 302-400

30-200 O D)

" Bl Shape widers 50-200 202-300 302-400

Up & Down “O” or Descending

“Q” Conveyor

P Pan  (Staigh) 29100 | 102120 122200
@

1" El Shape widers 3p80 81-100 102-180

P Pan  (Staigh) 41-100 102-150
@

1" El Shape widers 51-80 81-150

L)

%3 O
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CONVEYOR
TRACK LUBRICATION
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LINK ASSEMBLIES

FLOOR MODEL

Type BLink Assembly 5 liks C1755
Type BLnk Assembly 6 Ls C1756
Type BLink Assembly 8 Liks C1758
Type BLlink Assembly 9 liks C1759
Type BLink Assembly 10 Llinks C1750
Type BLink Assembly 11 s C1900
Type BLink Assembly 12 ks C1901
Type BLnk Assembly 13 ks C1902
Type Blink Assembly 14 liks C1903
Type BLink Assembly 15 ks C1752
Type NLink Assembly 5 liks C1765
Type NLink Assembly 6 Liks C1766
Type NLink Assembly 8 Lliks C1768
Type NLnk Assembly 9 Lis C1769
Type NLink Assembly 10 Liks C1760
Type NLnk Assembly 11 Lns C1904
Type NLink Assembly 12 Llks C1905
Type NLnk Assembly 13 ks C1906
Type NLink Assembly 14 Lliks C1907
Type NLnk Assembly 15 s C1762
Type SLink Assembly 5 liks C1775
Type SLnk Assembly 6 Liks C1776
Type SLink Assembly 8 Lliks C1778
Type SLnk Assembly 9 Lk C1779
Type SLink Assembly 10 Links C1770
Type SLnk Assembly S C1908
Type SLink Assembly 12 s C1909
Type SLnk Assembly 13 ks C1910
Type SLink Assembly 14 Lins C1911
Type SLink Assembly 15 Lns C1772
OVERHEAD LINKS
TypeNLinkAssembly 1 Link C1761
Type SLink Assembly 1 Lk C1771
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Link Assemblies
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No.

61

62

67

70
71

72
73
74
75
76

78
79

Garmt.

590 |59

610
620

670

690 |69
700
710
720
730
740
750
760

770 |77
780
790

810 (81

820 |82

860 |86

870 |87

890 |89

910 (91

920 |92

930 |93

950 [ 95

970 [97

1000 | 100

Link Assemblies
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No.

Links

14
15
16
17
18
19

21

24
25
26
27

28

31

37

41

42

47

49

51

52

57

Garmt.

140
150
160
170
180
190
200
210

220

230
240
250
260
270
280
290

310
320

360

370

390

410
420

470

490

510
520

570
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CONVEYOR CAPACITY

Al staight tack must add up o an even number of feet

Aow one (1) Ik per foot of sragt takk n any conveyor.

The folowing number of lnks should be dloned for these tums:

AnyDrive EndorReturnEnd 5 Links
90°Tum 10 Links
Completed5°Riser 12 Links

J-BOLT ASSEMBLY

C2210 J-BoltAssembly
This assembly is used on al model conveyors.

CONVEYORS WITH TURNS

AlloverheadconveyorsuseC1071ldlerEnd. Hoormodelconveyorswithtumsuse
C167 Reum End with Idler. For al straght foor model conveyors with singe  dive
enduseC169ReturnEnd.

Cl169 lders  are used with:
1  Hoomwithtums810garmentsup
et des onad twms and ends.
2  Upé&downwithturns810garmentsup
get heawy duty iders ontums and dive end.

Tums can be butted diectly o 45° tack bends but sragnt  tack must be provded 1O
adust for olap in Inks esanhee n the conveyor.
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OVERHEAD CONVEYORS

MaximumPower Strutlength:

8 -0 Preemrd
10’-0"Maximum

Power st  is spiced together wih a C2191 stut  spice.

St sSrgps  ae necessay o hod power sttt o celing:

Locale every4 - O Prefered
5 -0 Maximum

Powerstrutshouldextendaminimumof3’overdriveendofoverneadconveyor.
Powerstrutshouldextendaminimumof3-0"andamaximumof4’-0’beyond
oehead nmse sedion (see sketth  below).
| 30" -d -
‘ |-—2—5——- POWER STRUT

el

TIACK SUPPORT )/( N OVERHEAD COUPLER.

p 45 ° TRACK BEND

/ C OVERHEAD COUPLER

RISE SECTION

OVERHEAD COUPLER

45° TRACK BEND
2 LINKS EACH SI1DE

~.

S OVERHEAD COUPLER

STRAGHT TRoLK TOo SUIT

45 % QISER COUVALER

d45° TRrACKk. PBEND .
2 INKS EACH SIDE —

Page 16



SPECIAL RISER GUIDE
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RETURN ENDS
5 LINKS TYPICAL

C1600RetumEndwithHeavyDutyldlersFoor
C167RetumEndwithldlerFloorModel
C169RetumEndforldlerLater
C1071RetumEndwithldlerOverhead
C1072RetumEndwithidierOvhd.forAutoSelectorUnit
UseC167onanyFHoorModelwithtums
Cl071 s to be locaed on floor

DRIVE ENDS
5 LINKS TYPICAL

ForPartNumbers,seeDriveAssemblyChart

90° TURN.
10 LINKS TYPICAL

Cc760 TurnAsm. With  Iders Overhead
c780 TurnAsm. With  Iders FloorModel
C146090° TurnAsm. WithHeavyDutyldlers Overheaduse810

Garment&Above
C1805 ¥ TurnAsm. WithHeavyDutyldlers FloorModel

(H.D.l)use810GarmentandAbove

UseC7600nallOverhead Conveyors. 800GarmentandBelow
Use C7800nFloorModel Conveyors 800GarmentandBelow

Page 18
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SHORPTEST TRACK SAANd
BETWEEN BETINCIA EANLD AAD
ANY TN CEQUIBING |CLERS

' b STEAGHT TRACK
PAET OF WECLDED TLEAS

/- &322

il SBass
N
v/
Tarf—
AN Y TURNS WIT M
< /7 ’ —-BASE |1 DL ERLS
RETURN ENO WITMH
10LER2 STRAIGHT TRACK MUST B& USSD SO conwveEvorR

BASES WD CLEAL EACH O7T &=

WHEN TUEAS MNOT RPEUN/BING I1DLERS
ARE USED A RETLRAS EAD AN BE
51./7-7-55 DIRECTLY INTO THE T2Z/EAS

' ANY TURN WITHOUT

- <
25722//\./ Z:/uo WITH Ix&es
1OER
REVISIONS + 64" ON FRACTIONS TITLE:  MINIMUMDISTANCE
+.005” ON DECIMALS REQUIRED TOINSTALL RETURN END
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
scae 14 =1- @ FIRST USED ON: PRODUCT NO:
MATERIAL: MODEL NO.:
FINISH: BLANK SIZE:
or.ey: WOODY WILSObAe: 4-4-73 CKBY: DATE:
W. M. CISSELL MANUFACTURING COMPANY | PART
BLS AL + PO Bx143 « lLabk Ky NO: 1-6326
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OVERHEAD MODEL COUPLER
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_ _ CISSELL
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COMMONLY USED PART NUMBERS

Standard Track Lengths
C590 Sagt Tk 3 -6 Log
C91 St Tak 4 -0 Log
C593 Sagt Tk 4 -6 Log
C595 St Tk 5 -0 Log
Ch97 Sagt Tk 5 -6 Log
C600 St Tk 3 -0 Log
Conveyor Power Strut

C632 Poner Siut 2 Log
C633 Poner Siut 3 Layg
ce34 Poner Siut 4 Log
C635 Poner Siut 5 Layg
C636 Poner Siut 6 Loyg
Ce37 Poner Siut 7 Log
C638 Poner Siut 8 Layg
C639 Poner Siut 9 Layg
C640 Poner Siut 10 Long
ce41l Poner Siut 11 Log
ce42 Poner Siut 12 Long
ce43 Poner Siut 13 Log
ce44 Poner Siut 14 Long
Ce45 Poner Siut 20 Log
SC134 Poner Siut 68 Log

Conveyor Conduit

C318 12 EMTCondié for Die End
C319 12 EMTCondit for Retm End
C701 1/ EMTCondlit T Log
C702 1/ EMTCondlit 2 Log
C703 1/ EMTCondit 3 Loy
C704 1/ EMTCondlit 4 Log
C705 1/ EMTCondit 5 Loy
C706 1/ EMTCondit 6 Loy
C707 1/2"  EMTCondlit 7 Loyg
C708 1/ EMTConit 8 Loy
C709 1/ EMTCondit 9 Loy
C710 1/ EMTCondlit 10 Long
C711 1/ EMTCondlit 5 Long For 90° E1l
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TYPE “B” FLOOR MODEL LINK SECTION FOR DOUBLE DECK
BAR DOWN - NO DIVIDERS

Ref.No. PartNo. Description
1 C-2210 ‘J" Bolt Assembly
2 C-343 Drive Collar
3 C-1735 LinkWasher
4 C-1601 LinkBushing
5 F489 “E'Ring
6 C-110 SwivelConnectorPin
7 C-109 SwivelConnector
8 C-1784 LoadWasher
9 C-147 38" Hat Washer

Ref.No. PartNo. Description
10 C-406 38" - 16 Spacer
n C118 Type"B"HoorLink
12 C-195 Type ‘B’ Hoor

ConnectorLink

13 C-407 SuspensionRod
14 C-440 Pesic  Seee
15 C-408 LinkPin
16 C-1608 LinkBushing
17 C-149 3/8"CrownNut
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Ref.No.

CQCwowow~NOOULA~WNPE

NP =S

TYPE “B” FLOOR MODEL LINK SECTION
BAR DOWN - NO DIVIDERS

PartNo.

C-2210
C-343
C-1735
C-1601
489
C-110
C-109
C-1784
C-147
C-149
C-118
C-195

Description

‘J” Bot Assembly
Dive Colar
LinkWasher
LinkBushing
“E'Ring
SwivelConnectorPin
SwivelConnector
LoadWasher

38" Hat Washer
3/8"CrownNut
Type'B"HoorLink
Type"B"FoorConnectorLink
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Ref.No.

Cwowow~NOOOULN~WNPE

N =S

TYPE “N”

PartNo.

C-2210
C-343
C-1735
C-1601
489
C-110
C-109
C-1784
C-147
C-149
C-118
C-195

FLOOR MODEL LINK SECTION
NOTCHES DOWN - 10 DIVISIONS

Description

‘J” Bot Assembly
Dive Colar
LinkWasher
LinkBushing
“E'Ring
SwivelConnectorPin
SwivelConnector
LoadWasher

38" Hat Washer
3/8"CrownNut
Type"N"HoorLink
Type“N’FoorConnectorLink
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TYPE “N” FLOOR MODEL LINK SECTION FOR DOUBLE DECK

Ref.No. PartNo. Description Ref.No. PartNo. Description
1 C-2210 ‘J" Bot Assembly 10 C-1784 LoadWasher
2 C-343 Drive Colar n C-147 3/8" Fat Washer
3 C-1735 LinkWasher 12 C-406 38 - 16 Spacer
4 C-1601 LinkBushing 13 C-407 SuspensionRod
5 F-489 “E'Ring 14 C-440 Pesic  Seee
6 C-110 SwivelConnectorPin 15 C-408 LinkPin
7 C-109 SwivelConnector 16 C-1608 LinkBushing
8 C-118 Type“N’"FloorModel 17 C-149 3/8"CrownNut
Link
9 C-195 Type"N’Floor
ConnectorLink
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TYPE “S” FLOOR MODEL LINK SECTION FOR DOUBLE DECK

Ref.No. PartNo. Description

1 C-2210 ‘> Bot Assembly

2 C-343 Dive  Collar

3 C-1735 LinkWasher

4 C-1601 LinkBushing

5 F-489 “E'Ring

6 C-110 SwivelConnectorPin

7 C-109 SwivelConnector

8 C-892 Type“S"HoorModel
Link

9 C-8%4 Type “S’ Hoor
ConnectorLink
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Ref.No. PartNo. Description
10 C-1784 LoadWasher
1n C-147 38" Hat Washer
12 C-406 38 - 16 Spacer
13 C-407 SuspensionRod
14 C-440 Pesic  Seee
15 C-408 LinkPin
16 C-1608 LinkBushing
17 C-149 3/8"CrownNut



TYPE “N” OVERHEAD MODEL LINK SECTION - PART NO. C-1761
NOTCHES DOWN - 10 DIVISIONS

Ref.No. PartNo. Description
1 C-2210 ‘T Bot Assembly
2 C-343 Dive Colar
3 C-1735 LinkWasher
4 C-1601 LinkBushing
5 F-489 “E'Ring
6 C-110 SwivelConnectorPin
7 C-109 SwivelConnector
8 C-1784 LoadWasher
9 C-147 38" Hat Washer
10 C-149 3/8"CrownNut
1 C-108 Type“N"OverheadLink
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Ref.No.

= =
SNESwo~woorwN kR

TYPE “S” FLOOR MODEL LINK SECTION

PartNo.

C-2210
C-343
C-1735
C-1601
F-489
C-110
C-109
C-1784
C-147
C-149
C-892
C-894

Description

‘J” Bot Assembly
Dive Colar
LinkWasher
LinkBushing

“E'Ring
SwivelConnectorPin
SwivelConnector
LoadWasher

38" Hat Washer
3/8"CrownNut

Type “S’ Hoor Link
Type"S’HoorConnectorLink
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TYPE “S” OVERHEAD MODEL LINK SECTION - PART NO. C-1771

Ref.No.

CQwowo~NOOUA~WNER

BB

PartNo.

C-2210
C-343
C-1735
C-1601
F-489
C-110
C-109
C-1784
C-147
C-149
C-891

Description

‘T Bot Assembly
Dive Colar
LinkWasher
LinkBushing
“E'Ring
SwivelConnectorPin
SwivelConnector
LoadWasher
38" Hat Washer
3/8"CrownNut
Type“S’OverheadLink
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CONTROL BOX

Ref.No. PartNo. Description
1 C1844 ControlBox
2 C1912 Closure  Plate
3 C2085 Conractor ~ Rail
4 c183 RatingNameplate
5 C2083 Transformerw/Fuse
6 C2097 ReplacementFuse
7 TU3266 #8-32HexNut
8 FB87 #8 Lockwasher
9 C2086 BottomPanel
10 SV332 #832 x 318 Machine Sor.
u C2061 Reversing  Contractor

@
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Ref.No. PartNo. Description
12 TU3268 #6-32x1/2Screw
13 TU3479 #1032 x 716 Truss
14 SB180 SwitchBoxCover
HeadScrew
15 TU7733 #8 Sef Dil  Scew
16 C1843 ControlBoxCover
17 FB187 #10Lockwasher
18 TU2842 #10-32HexNut
19 TU2372 Bushings (2
20 C2084 Mechanical  Interlock



C-300 LINK DRIVE
SPROCKET ASSEMBLY

Ref.No. PartNo. Description
1 C310 3824 Caste Nut
2 C227 13/16"Washer
3 C217 Bal Beaig (@ reqd)
4 C143 RetainingRing
5 Cc228 SleeveSpacer
6 C129 BearingHousing
7 C363 516-18 x 114" Hex
HeadCapScrew
8 C363 516-18 x 114" Cap
Scew 3 reqd)
9 C209 #40Chain1/2Pitch
58 Lg
n C119 LinkDriveSprocket
12 C125 LinkSprocketSupport
13 OP265 3816 x 12 Set Scew
14 TU2814 516" Spit  Lockwasher
15 TU3604 Cotter Pin
16 C249 5/16™-18HexNut
17 C2118 Sprocket  Shatt
18 C139 RetainingRing
19 C130 60 ToothDriven
Sprocket
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C-301 IDLER WHEEL ASSEMBLY
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Ref.No. PartNo. Description
1 C310 3824 Case Nut
2 C227 13/16"Washer
3 C217 Ba Beaing (@ reqd)
4 C143 RetainingRing
5 c228 SleeveSpacer
6 C129 BearingHousing
7 FB124 516-18 x 114" Hex
HeadCapScrew
8 C189 IdlerWheel
9 C249 5/16™-18HexNut
10 TU2814 516" Spit  Lockwasher
n FB124 516-18 x 114" Hex
HeadCapScrew
C125 LinkSprocketSupport
13 OP265 3816 x 12 Set Scew
14 TU3604 Cotter Pin
15 C139 RetainingRing
16 C1337 Sprocket  Shaft



Manual Reversing Switch
for Drive Endw/Ground
C1501

Ref.No. PartNo.

C1034
C1341
F566
C1365
C170
02-6081-221
C1515
F876
C257
TU3218
M261
C1199

A=
N Cwow~NOUAWNLER

Description

ReversingSwitch
ManualControlBracket

14 - 20x 12 Alen Set Scew
Straight  Connector

Plasic  Bushing

516" Hexbe  Condut (65’ Long)
4 WireLowVoltageCableAssembly
90°ElbowConnector

ConduitStrap

#8332 x 716 Sef Driing Screw
#3832 x 14 Seff Taping Screw
Handle,F/Reverse
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Manual Reversing Switch
for Return End w/Ground
C1500

Ref.No. PartNo. Description
1 C1034 ReversingSwitch
2 C1341 ManualControlBracket
3 F566 14 - 20x14 Aen Set Scew
4 TU2334 JunctionBox
5 TU2335 JunctionBoxCover
6 TU2878 #10x5/8"SheetMetalScrew
7 C1365 Straight ~ Connector
8 C170 Plasic  Bushing
9 02-6081-221 516" Hexbe  Condut (28" Long)
10 C1514 4 WireLowVoltageCableAssembly
11 M261 #3832 x 14 Seff Taping Screw
12 C1199 Handle,F/ReverseSwitch
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Manual Reversing Switch
forldlerEndw/Ground
C1504

Ref.No. PartNo.
C1034
C1341
F566
TU2334
TU2335
TU2878
C1365
C170
02-6081-221
C1516
C257
TU3218
M261
C1199

SCQwowo~NOOUPN~WNER

~rEREGS

Description

ReversingSwitch
ManualControlBracket

14 - 20x 14 Aen Set Scew
JunctionBox

JunctionBoxCover
#10x5/8"SheetMetalScrew

Straight ~ Connector

Plasic  Bushing

516" Hexbe  Condut (42° Long)
4 WireLowVoltageCableAssembly
ConduitStrap

#8332 x 716 Sef Driing Screw
#3832 x 14 Seff Taping Screw
Handle,F/ReverseSwitch
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WARRANTY

The Cissel Manufactuing ~ Company (Cissell) warants al newequipment (and the original  parts thereof)

to befree from defects in material or wokmanship for aperiod of one (1) year from the date of sale thereof

to anoignal  purchaser for use, except as hereinafier provided. With respect to nondurable parts nomaly
requiing  replacement in less than one (1) year due to nomal wear and tear, including, but not limited to,
coth goods, valve discs, hoses, andiron cords, andwith respect to all newrepair or replacement parts for
Cissell  equipment for which the one (1) year warranty period has expired, or for all newrepair or
repacement  pats for equipment other than Cissel equipment, the wamanty period is imted to ninety (90)
days from date of sae. Thewaranty period oneach newreplacement part fumished by Cissel in fulfliment

of the waranty onnewequipment or parts shal befor the unexpired porion of the original  waranty period
onthe part replaced.

With respect to electic  motors, coin meters and other accessories  fumished  with the newequipment, but
not manufactured by Cissel, the waranty is limited to that provided by the respectve  manufacturer.

Cissells total  liability ansing out of the manufacture and sae of newequipment and parts, whether under
the waranty or caused by Cissells negigence o ohewise, shal belmted 1t Cssel repaiing o replacng,
a s opion, anydefecive equpment or pat reumed fob.  Cissels fadory,  tansporation prepaid,  wihin
the appicable  waranty period and found by Cissel 1o have been defective, andin noevent shal Cissel be
liable  for damages of any kind, whether for any injury to persons or property or for any special or
consequental  damages. The liability of Cissel does not indude fumishing  (or paying for) any labor such
asthat requred 1o senice, remove or instal, to diagnose toubles; to adust remove or replace  defecive
equipment or apart; nor does it include any responsibiiity for transportation expense which is involved
theren

The warranty of Cissell is contingent  upon installation and use of its equipment under normal operating
conditions. The warranty is void onequipment or parts; that have been subjected to misuse, accident, or
negigent  damage; operated under loads, pressures,  speeds, electical connections,  plumbing, or conditions
other than those specified by Cissel;  operated or repaired with other than genuine Cissell  replacement
parts; damagedby fire, flood, vandalism, or such other causes beyond the control of Cissell,  altered or
repared in any waythat effects the reliability or detracts from its performance, or; which have had the
identification pate, or seid number, altered, defaced, or removed.

Nodefective  equipment or pat mayberetumed to Cissel for repar or replacement without prior wwitten
authorization fom Cissel.  Charges for unauthorized repairs wil not be accepted or paid by Cissel.

CISSELL MAKES NO OTHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTY, STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE,
CONCERNING THE EQUIPMENT OR PARTS INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, A WARRANTY
OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR A WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY. THE
WARRANTIES GIVEN ABOVE ARE EXPRESSLY IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS
OR IMPLIED. CISSELL NEITHER ASSUMES, NOR AUTHORIZES ANY PERSON TO ASSUME FOR IT,
ANY OTHER WARRANTY OR LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH THE MANUFACTURE, USE OR SALE
OF ITS EQUIPMENT OR PARTS.

For warranty —service, contact the Distributor from whomthe Cissell equipment or part was purchased. I
the Distributor cannot bereached, ocontact Cissell
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